

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.385 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S.C. Burman, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. R.P. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file the objection to the application (IA No.1 of 2024).</p> <p>5. List on 17.03.2025. Till then, there shall be an interim order restraining the respondent-husband from entering into any marriage with any third party.</p> <p>(Ashish Naithani, J.) 10.02.2025</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 10.02.2025</p> <p>BS/SB</p>